## Media release

Stuttgart, Germany, 26 November 2024

Media contact T+49 (0)711 222 985 711 F+49 (0)711 222 985 551 presse@boerse-stuttgart.de

## UniCredit lists structured securities in Easy Euwax trading segment

High trading quality and transparency without exchange transaction fees for around 150,000 products

UniCredit is listing structured securities as an issuer in the Easy Euwax trading segment of Boerse Stuttgart Group. For the approximately 150,000 leverage and investment products of UniCredit listed in Easy Euwax, no exchange transaction fees are charged.

As an exchange-based zero-fee segment, Easy Euwax complements the proven and tested Euwax segment of Boerse Stuttgart Group for structured securities trading and is open to all issuers. Morgan Stanley was the first issuer to list its products in Easy Euwax, followed by Raiffeisen Bank International and Erste Group. In total, the trading segment now comprises over 500,000 leverage and investment products on a wide variety of underlyings.

"With Easy Euwax, investors benefit from high exchange trading quality and transparency at no exchange transaction fees. Through this low-cost and reliable offering, we are strengthening exchange trading in structured securities – together with the issuers as our partners. We are delighted that UniCredit, an issuer that has been part of the Euwax family for around 20 years, has joined Easy Euwax now," says Dragan Radanovic, Chief Business Officer of Boerse Stuttgart Group.

"We are building on our strong partnership with Boerse Stuttgart and would like to further increase the quality of UniCredit's offering of structured securities by listing them on Easy Euwax. The elimination of exchange transaction fees makes trading even easier for everyone," says Nikolaus Barth, Managing Director and securities expert at UniCredit in Germany.

The independent Trading Surveillance Office monitors price fixing and transaction settlement for exchange trading in the Easy Euwax segment. The website for the segment provides investors with additional transparency ratios on the listed products as well as intuitive search features to make it easier to select products.

## **About Boerse Stuttgart Group**

Boerse Stuttgart Group is the sixth largest exchange group in Europe with strategic pillars in the capital markets business and in the digital and crypto business. It operates exchanges in Germany, Sweden and Switzerland. As a true pioneer, it has built the largest digital and crypto business of all European exchange groups. Boerse Stuttgart Group has a workforce of 700 and premises in Stuttgart, Berlin, Frankfurt, Ljubljana, Milan, Stockholm and Zurich.